KS = Knowledge stock

β = Elasticity of learning by researching

Model-based Impact Assessment:

Methodology

V – Model Based Impact Assessment

19

IEA EGRD – 09/10 November 2010   19

additional R&D

efforts (+15bn EUR

between 2010 - 20)

referenceR&D Investments

faster due to

additional RD&D

referenceTechnology cost

development

lower due to lower

REs costs

set to achieve

REs target

Renewable support

realised in bothEnergy efficiency

increases

lower due to more

CCS

set to achieve

GHG target

Carbon value

met (actually: overfulfilled) by bothGHG emission

reduction targets

met by bothRenewable targets

SET-PlanReference

in
p
u
ts

re
s
u
lt
s

Model-based Impact Assessment:

Scenario definition

V – Model Based Impact Assessment

Additional R&D

investments (SET-P)

Quantities
(% of renewables and

GHG emission reductions)

Price

R
ef

er
en

ce
 s

ce
na

rio

SET-P scenario
Cost savings

Additional R&D

investments (SET-P)

Quantities
(% of renewables and

GHG emission reductions)

Price

R
ef

er
en

ce
 s

ce
na

rio

SET-P scenario
Cost savings

20

IEA EGRD – 09/10 November 2010   20

 Significantly accelerated technology learning due to

additional RD&D investments

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%

Photovoltaics

Concentrating Solar Power

Wind Offshore

Wind Onshore

Biomass Conventional Electricity

Biomass Gasification

Carbon Capture and Storage

SET-Plan Effect : Increased Learning Rates

Model-based Impact Assessment:

Results: Increased learning

V – Model Based Impact Assessment

21

IEA EGRD – 09/10 November 2010   21

-10.0% -5.0% 0.0% 5.0% 10.0% 15.0%

Biomass gasification

Biomass conventional

electricity

Wind Onshore

Wind Offshore

Concentrating Solar

Power

Photovoltaics

Change in installed capacities in EU-27 relative to reference by 2020 and 2030 (%)

Global SET-P PV plus 2030

Global SET-P fix price 2030

Global SET-P 2030

Global SET-P PV plus 2020

Global SET-P fix price 2020

Global SET-P 2020

+107% by 2020

+89% by 2030

Changes in installed capacities between the Global SET-Plan, the SET-

Plan fixed price and the reference scenario in 2020 and 2030 in the EU

Model-based Impact Assessment:

Results: Accelerated market uptake